
July 25 1668 

1497 T. Teevin 
1498 A. Thompson 

• 1499 H. True 
1500 J. Tucker 
1501 P. TulOck 
1502 A. Turcotte 
1503 A. 
1504 T. 
1505 H. Vanlerberghe 
1506 L. Vanlerberghe 
1507-8 S. Vargo .... 
1509 Wm. Walters 
1510 L. Ward 
1511 E. Warren 
1512 R. Weber 
1513 E. Wendell 
1514 L. Werth 
1515 F. White 
1516 F. Wilkinson 
1517 H. Wilson 
1518 E. Wirth 
1519 G. Wirth 
1520 L. Wirth 
1521 J. Witgen 
1522 C. oodworth 
1523 R. Woznick 
1524 G. Yakel 
1525 W. Yaklin 
1525 W. Yaklin, Industrial 

Plan Bank, Asisgnee.... 
1526 S. Yakots 
1527 A. Yonka 
1528 Wm. Zadoyka ···········.····· 
1529 L. Zeider 
1530 Ed Zielke 
1531 Anna Berrieo 
1532 Sadie Catana . 
1533 Edward L. Erb 
1534 John Gohs 
1535 Wm. Miller 
1536 Emma R. Snyder 
1537 Chauncey Wright . 
1538 Hans Andersen . 
1539 Elias Balter 
1540 Alfred Beck ...-...-....---­ 
1541 Edward Kennedy 
1542 Hugh McDonald 
1543 John Porter ...... 
1544 Frank Renaud ·······-··· 
1545 Jack Richmond . 
1546 Roger W. Sharer . 
1547-8 W'ilfred Thiboult . 
1549 Harvey Austin 
1550 Oscar Baalair . 
1551 David Baird 
1552 Jos. Beauvais 
1553 Frazier Edmonds ....... 
1554 John Glover ....-------.-. 
1555 Simon Goulah ...••..... 
1556 Thomas J. Green . 
1557 Wm. A. Harms . 
1558 Geo. LaPlante . 
1559 Wm. Roy Mitchell... . 
1560 Edward Stephen .......... 
1561 George Stueckle ........ 
1562 Dorsay Thompson ........ 
1563 Howard Whitefoot ...... 
1564 August Cherluck ....-... 
1565 Fred G. Fett 
1566-7 Philip Flunders ......-. 
1568 John Gazdecki 
1569 Claude Horton . 

52.50!157o Fern Kebbe 
52.50 1571 John Kendra 
43.50 1572 Felix Mascinica 
33.00 1573 Rose Plozai . 
33.00 1574 RO Porter . 
33.00 1575 Elmer Scammon ....-.-­ 
52.50 1576 Earl Simmons ...... 
33.00 1577 James Stanley ......--. 
52.50 1578 Oscar Tack ···············- 
52.50 1579 Samuel Cole .: 

122.50 1580 L. J. Covert ...-­ 
28.50 1581 Regina McKay ..........­ 
33.00 1582 George N. Rogers.....­ 
52.50 GRADE SEPARATION 
52.50 inc ink 28.50 5 Steven Skrioni •• 
43.50 SIDEWALK CONSTRU 
43.50 FUND 
33.00 
52.50 
33.00 
43.50 
43.50 
70.00 
58.00 
33.00 
.52.50 
38.33 

20.00 
33.00 
33.00 
28.50 
52.50 
52.50 
42.50 
51.00 
51.00 
51.00 
51.00 
42.50 
51.00 
50.40 
50.40 
50.40 
50.40 
50.40 
50.40 
33.60 
50.40 
33.60 
84.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
84.00 
84.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
50.40 
50.40 
84.00 
50.40 
33.60 

. 

21 Lyndon Bailey .......-­ 
22 Wm. Burke .........­ 
23 Frank Ciolek - 
24 Lester L. Pichea - 
25 Lucian Walocko ....---. 
26 Duncan McKenzie 

PUBLIC SEWER 
196 Frank Poquette ........-. 
197 Ernest Leplow ......­ 
198 Herbert Allen ....• 
199 Clarence Baker ...• 
200 Travis R. Berry ...---­ 
201 Norman Chipps .­ 
202 George Cummins ..­ 
203 Herbert Currie ....­ 
204 John E. Davids .... 
205 George Dozier .....-......-- 
206 J. C. Dudley - 
207 Ellwood B. Fraser...­ 
208 John J. Fuqua .•• 
209 Alex Gilliken .....­ 
210 Laurence Hefferman... 
211 Frank Karolyi . 
212 Harry Kauffman ...­ 
213 Frank Larson 
214 James Lloyd ......­ 
215 Rufus Maas - 
216 Benjamin Milman ..... 
217 John L. Packer .... 
218 Laurence Pierce . 
219 Oscar Rietz ...-.. 
220 John Salvatore ..-..-­ 
221 Frank Satterfield ...­ 
222 Rutherford H. Sims..­ 
223 Harry Smith ..­ 
224 Rocco Taglione . 
225 Wm. Thomsen . 
226 Harry Valleau ....--.-. 
227 Harold Vandervort .... 
228 Walter Yelen ............-. 
230 Jack Youngblood 

Respectfully submit 
JOHN N. D 

Co: 

l 

Councilman Ewald: 
Resolved, that the City 

be and is hereby authorized 
rected to draw his warran 
proper funds in payment f 
Detroit truck hire as sub: 
this session. 

Adopted as follows: 
Yeas Councilmen Ewald, 

Smith, Sweeny, and the 
Nays-None. 

3 

# 

± 

I 

ees 

1669 1939 

nsideration 
Kronk moved to re­ 

vote by which the reso­ 
opted. 
Sweeny moved to sus­ 

, except amendment as 
3, 1938, for the purpose 
y postponing the motion 
, which motion prevailed 

men Ewald 
and the Presiden 

then moved 
reconsider be 
which motion 

order was resumed. 

Counsel 

the Common 

We are submitting 
e draft of an ordinance, 
e name of Koppin Ave­ 
n Mack and Rolandale 
Hillcrest Avenue, in ac­ 
th resolution adopted by 
ble Body. 
pectfully yours, 
AN P. RODGERS, 

• Corporation Counsel. 

Ounse 

changing the name 
enue between Mack 
Avenues, to Hillcrest 

ORDAINED BY 
THE CITY OF 

That the name of the 
d highway known as Kop­ 
ue, from Mack Avenue to 
e Avenue, be and the same 
y changed to and shall 
be · known as Hillcrest 

as to form: 
ND J. KELLY, 
tion Counsel. 
ce by title, ordered printed 
on the table. 

Corporation Counsel 
July 25, 1939. 
the Common 

en The following employ­ 
e City of Detroit were in­ 
e In the course of their 
t: 
Reese and William Fox, 
Department of Public 

Joseph Hillger and Louis 

Garavaglia, employees Board of Water 
Commissioners; Nick Guseil, em­ 
ployee Department Parks and Boule­ 
vards; Joseph Olszewski and Oscar 
Pinion, employees Department of 
Street Railways. 

Under the terms of the Michigan 
Workmen's Compensation Law, the 
employer shall pay the injured em­ 
ployees at the rate 0f 66 2/3 per cent 
of their average weekly wages, not 
to exceed $18 per week, nor more 
than 500 weeks from the date of 
injury. To the end that the above 
be paid, we suggest the adoption of 
the following resolution. 

Respectfully submitted, 
WILLIAM J. KENT, 

Asst. Corporation Counsel. 
By Councilman Ewald: 
Resolved, That the Controller be 

and he is hereby instructed to draw 
his warrant upon the proper fund 
in favor of 
Jackson Reese and William Fox, 

employees Department of Public 
Works; Joseph Hillger and Louis 
Garavaglia, employees Board of Water 
Commissioners; Nick Guseil, em­ 
ployee Department Parks and Boule­ 
vards; Joseph Olszewski and Oscar 
Pinion, employees Department of 
Street Railways at the rate of 662/38 
per cent of their average weekly wages, 
not to exceed $18 per week, said sum 
to be paid during the period of dis­ 
ability not to exceed 500 weeks from 
the date of the injury. 

Adopted as follows: 
Yeas Councilmen Ewald, Kronk, 

Smith, Sweeny, and the President5. 
Nays None. 

From the Corporation Counsel 
July 25, 1939. 

.o the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen The Board of County 

Road Commissioners of Wayne Coun­ 
ty have transmitted to your Honor­ 
able Body a copy of a proposed agree­ 
ment between said Board and the 
City of Detroit for participation in the 
cost of widening and improving Mich­ 
igan A venue from Sixth Street to 
Fourteenth Street; and Gratiot Ave­ 
nue from Townsend Avenue to Harper 
Avenue. The condemnation verdicts on 
these streets, in the districts men­ 
tioned, have already been returned 
and confirmed. 

The proposed agreement is to ad­ 
vance to the City of Detroit the total 
sum of $962,835.04 for the following 
purposes: 

(a) To reimburse the City for funds 
advanced by the City to pay the City's 
share of such condemnation awards 
on Gratiot Avenue from Townsend 
Avenue to Harper Avenue. 

(b) To pay the City's share of con­ 
demnation awards on Gratiot Avenue 


