

1497 T. Teevin	52.50
1498 A. Thompson	52.50
1499 H. True	43.50
1500 J. Tucker	33.00
1501 P. Tulock	33.00
1502 A. Turcotte	33.00
1503 A. Turner	52.50
1504 T. Twomey	33.00
1505 H. Vanlerberghe	52.50
1506 L. Vanlerberghe	52.50
1507-8 S. Vargo	122.50
1509 Wm. Walters	28.50
1510 L. Ward	33.00
1511 E. Warren	52.50
1512 R. Weber	52.50
1513 E. Wendell	28.50
1514 L. Werth	43.50
1515 F. White	43.50
1516 F. Wilkinson	33.00
1517 H. Wilson	52.50
1518 E. Wirth	33.00
1519 G. Wirth	43.50
1520 L. Wirth	43.50
1521 J. Witgen	70.00
1522 C. Woodworth	58.00
1523 R. Woznick	33.00
1524 G. Yakel	52.50
1525 W. Yaklin	38.33
1525 W. Yaklin, Industrial Plan Bank, Asisgnee.....	20.00
1526 S. Yakots	33.00
1527 A. Yonka	33.00
1528 Wm. Zadoyka	28.50
1529 L. Zeider	52.50
1530 Ed Zielke	52.50
1531 Anna Berriero	42.50
1532 Sadie Catana	51.00
1533 Edward L. Erb	51.00
1534 John Gohs	51.00
1535 Wm. Miller	51.00
1536 Emma R. Snyder	42.50
1537 Chauncey Wright	51.00
1538 Hans Andersen	50.40
1539 Elias Balter	50.40
1540 Alfred Beck	50.40
1541 Edward Kennedy	50.40
1542 Hugh McDonald	50.40
1543 John Porter	50.40
1544 Frank Renaud	33.60
1545 Jack Richmond	50.40
1546 Roger W. Sharer	33.60
1547-8 Wilfred Thiboult	84.00
1549 Harvey Austin	60.00
1550 Oscar Baalair	60.00
1551 David Baird	60.00
1552 Jos. Beauvais	60.00
1553 Frazier Edmonds	60.00
1554 John Glover	60.00
1555 Simon Goulah	60.00
1556 Thomas J. Green	60.00
1557 Wm. A. Harms	84.00
1558 Geo. LaPlante	84.00
1559 Wm. Roy Mitchell	60.00
1560 Edward Stephen	60.00
1561 George Stueckle	60.00
1562 Dorsay Thompson	60.00
1563 Howard Whitefoot	60.00
1564 August Cherluck	50.40
1565 Fred G. Fett	50.40
1566-7 Phillip Flunders	84.00
1568 John Gazdecki	50.40
1569 Claude Horton	33.60

1570 Fern Kebbe	33.00
1571 John Kendra	33.00
1572 Felix Mascinica	33.00
1573 Rose Plozai	33.00
1574 Roy Porter	33.00
1575 Elmer Scammon	33.00
1576 Earl Simmons	33.00
1577 James Stanley	33.00
1578 Oscar Tack	33.00
1579 Samuel Cole	33.00
1580 L. J. Covert	33.00
1581 Regina McKay	33.00
1582 George N. Rogers	33.00

GRADE SEPARATION FUND

5 Steven Skrihonink

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION FUND

21 Lyndon Bailey	33.00
22 Wm. Burke	33.00
23 Frank Ciolek	33.00
24 Lester L. Pichea	33.00
25 Lucian Walocko	33.00
26 Duncan McKenzie	33.00

PUBLIC SEWER FUND

196 Frank Poquette	33.00
197 Ernest Leplow	33.00
198 Herbert Allen	33.00
199 Clarence Baker	33.00
200 Travis R. Berry	33.00
201 Norman Chipps	33.00
202 George Cummins	33.00
203 Herbert Currie	33.00
204 John E. Davids	33.00
205 George Dozier	33.00
206 J. C. Dudley	33.00
207 Ellwood B. Fraser	33.00
208 John J. Fuqua	33.00
209 Alex Gilliken	33.00
210 Laurence Hefferman	33.00
211 Frank Karolyi	33.00
212 Harry Kaufman	33.00
213 Frank Larson	33.00
214 James Lloyd	33.00
215 Rufus Maas	33.00
216 Benjamin Milman	33.00
217 John L. Packer	33.00
218 Laurence Pierce	33.00
219 Oscar Rietz	33.00
220 John Salvatore	33.00
221 Frank Satterfield	33.00
222 Rutherford H. Sims	33.00
223 Harry Smith	33.00
224 Rocco Taglione	33.00
225 Wm. Thomsen	33.00
226 Harry Valteau	33.00
227 Harold Vandervort	33.00
228 Walter Yelen	33.00
230 Jack Youngblood	33.00

Respectfully submitted,
JOHN N. DALEY
Controller

Councilman Ewald:

Resolved, that the City Controller be and is hereby authorized and directed to draw his warrant on the proper funds in payment for City of Detroit truck hire as submitted this session.

Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Ewald, E. Smith, Sweeny, and the President.
Nays—None.

Reconsideration

Councilman Kronk moved to reconsider the vote by which the resolution was adopted.

Councilman Sweeny moved to suspend Rule 23, except amendment as adopted May 3, 1938, for the purpose of indefinitely postponing the motion to reconsider, which motion prevailed.

Yeas—Councilmen Ewald, Kronk, Smith, Sweeny, and the President—5.
Nays—None.

Councilman Ewald then moved to reconsider the motion to reconsider be indefinitely postponed, which motion prevailed.

The regular order was resumed.

From the Corporation Counsel

July 20, 1939.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—We are submitting herewith the draft of an ordinance, changing the name of Koppin Avenue between Mack and Rolandale Avenues, to Hillcrest Avenue, in accordance with resolution adopted by your Honorable Body.

Respectfully yours,
JULIAN P. RODGERS,
Asst. Corporation Counsel.

Approved:
RAYMOND J. KELLY,
Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Ewald:

AN ORDINANCE changing the name of Koppin Avenue between Mack and Rolandale Avenues, to Hillcrest Avenue.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF DETROIT:

Sec. 1. That the name of the street and highway known as Koppin Avenue, from Mack Avenue to Rolandale Avenue, be and the same be hereby changed to and shall hereafter be known as Hillcrest Avenue.

Approved as to form:
RAYMOND J. KELLY,
Corporation Counsel.

Read twice by title, ordered printed and laid on the table.

From the Corporation Counsel

July 25, 1939.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—The following employees of the City of Detroit were injured while in the course of their employment:

Jackson Reese and William Fox, employees Department of Public Works; Joseph Hillger and Louis

Garavaglia, employees Board of Water Commissioners; Nick Guseil, employee Department Parks and Boulevards; Joseph Olszewski and Oscar Pinion, employees Department of Street Railways.

Under the terms of the Michigan Workmen's Compensation Law, the employer shall pay the injured employees at the rate of 66 2/3 per cent of their average weekly wages, not to exceed \$18 per week, nor more than 500 weeks from the date of injury. To the end that the above be paid, we suggest the adoption of the following resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
WILLIAM J. KENT,
Asst. Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Ewald:

Resolved, That the Controller be and he is hereby instructed to draw his warrant upon the proper fund in favor of

Jackson Reese and William Fox, employees Department of Public Works; Joseph Hillger and Louis Garavaglia, employees Board of Water Commissioners; Nick Guseil, employee Department Parks and Boulevards; Joseph Olszewski and Oscar Pinion, employees Department of Street Railways at the rate of 66 2/3 per cent of their average weekly wages, not to exceed \$18 per week, said sum to be paid during the period of disability not to exceed 500 weeks from the date of the injury.

Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Ewald, Kronk, Smith, Sweeny, and the President—5.
Nays—None.

From the Corporation Counsel

July 25, 1939.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—The Board of County Road Commissioners of Wayne County have transmitted to your Honorable Body a copy of a proposed agreement between said Board and the City of Detroit for participation in the cost of widening and improving Michigan Avenue from Sixth Street to Fourteenth Street; and Gratiot Avenue from Townsend Avenue to Harper Avenue. The condemnation verdicts on these streets, in the districts mentioned, have already been returned and confirmed.

The proposed agreement is to advance to the City of Detroit the total sum of \$962,835.04 for the following purposes:

- (a) To reimburse the City for funds advanced by the City to pay the City's share of such condemnation awards on Gratiot Avenue from Townsend Avenue to Harper Avenue.
- (b) To pay the City's share of condemnation awards on Gratiot Avenue